Distributor of Nichicon : Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of UPA1E561MPD - CAP ALUM 560UF 20% 25V RADIAL
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Nichicon Nichicon
UPA1E561MPDUPA1E561MPD

Shelf Life After storing the capacitors under no load at 105˚C for 1000 hours and then performing voltage treatment based on JIS C 5101-4
clause 4.1 at 20°C, they shall meet the specified values for the endurance characteristics listed above.
Type numbering system  (Example : 10V  470µF)
UPW
50Hz 120Hz 300Hz 1kHz 10kHz or more
0.75
0.80
0.90
0.85
0.90
0.95
Cap. (µF)
Frequency
1.00
1.00
1.00
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
 180  to 330
 390 to 1000
 1200  to 10000
0.65
0.75
0.85
0.55
0.70
0.80
• Please refer to page 20 about the end seal configuration.
Capacitance change
Leakage current
The specifications listed at right shall be met when the
capacitors are restored to 20˚C after D.C. bias plus
rated ripple current is applied for 5000 hours (3000
hours for φD=8, 4000 hours for φD=10) at 105˚C, the
peak voltage shall not exceed the rated voltage.
tan δ
Within ± 20% of the initial capacitance value (6.3V, 10V : ± 30%)
Less than or equal to the initial specified value
200% or less than the initial specified value (6.3V, 10V : 300%)
                               2 / 3                               2 / 3
Distributor of Nichicon : Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of UPA1E561MPD - CAP ALUM 560UF 20% 25V RADIAL
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
209
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
CAT.8100E
 8 × 11.5
 8 × 11.5
 8 × 15
 8 × 15
 10 × 12.5
 8 × 20
 10 × 16
 10 × 16
 10 × 20
 10 × 25
  12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 12.5 × 31.5
  16 × 20
 12.5 × 35.5
 16 × 25
 18 × 20
 18 × 25
 8 × 11.5
 8 × 11.5
 8 × 15
 10 × 12.5
 8 × 20
 10 × 12.5
 10 × 16
 8 × 20
 10 × 16